N\
Sl Sl g bg el !
NationalBank of Oman /

Equity Indices Last

DJIA 17,156.85
S&P 500 2,001.57
NASDAQ 4,562.19
FTSE 100 6,780.90
NIKKEI 16,089.11
HANG SENG 24,207.05
SHANGHAI 2,317.02
SINGAPORE 3,303.44
BSE30 - SENSEX 26,551.83
DFM-Dubai 4,984.71
ADX-AbuDhabi 5,171.73
MSI-OMAN 7,496.97
Currency Last

EUR 1.2863
JPY 108.71
GBP 1.6266
CHF 0.9416
AUD 0.8961
CAD 1.1011
SEK 7.1652
DKK 5.7876
INR 61.1625
Interest Rate 1m

USD Libor 0.1535
EUR Libor 0.0000
CHF Libor -0.0040
AED AEIBOR 0.4000
US T-Bills 0.0050

Close (Prev)

17,131.97
1,998.98
4,552.76
6,792.24

15,888.67

24,376.41
2,307.89
3,296.48

26,631.29
4,984.92
5,149.58
7,488.47

High

1.2874
108.75
1.6279
0.9433
0.8975
1.1024
7.1799
5.8002
61.1975
3m

0.2344
0.0500
0.0050
0.7114
0.0150

Daily Treasury Review

Daily Change YTD Change
0.15% 3.50%
0.13% 8.29%
0.21% 9.23%

-0.17% 0.47%
1.26% -1.24%
-0.69% 3.86%
0.40% 9.50%
0.21% 4.29%
-0.30% 25.42%
0.00% 47.92%
0.43% 20.54%
0.11% 9.69%

Low in OMR
1.2835 0.4952
108.32 0.0035
1.6247 0.6262
0.9405 0.4089
0.8939 0.3450
1.0998 0.3497
7.1598 0.0537
5.7827 0.0665
61.0675 0.0063
6m lyr

0.3302 0.5827
0.1429 0.2993
0.0514 0.1544
0.8929 1.0400
0.0450 0.1200

Global Treasury Division

September 18, 2014

Cut-off

Effective

Benchmarks W. Avg
O/N Repo -
28 Day CD 0.13%
US Treasury
2 Years 0.5686
5 Years 1.8339
7 Years 2.2982
10 Years 2.6143
30 Years 3.3613
Commodities Last
Gold 1,222.91
Silver 18.55
Oil Nymex 94.42
‘Oil Brent 97.03
{0il Oman 97.04
LME Last
Prium Alum 1,966.50
Alum Alloy 2,090.00
Copper 6,958.50
Lead 2,092.00
Zinc 2,255.50
Steel Billet 450.00

1.00%
0.13%
USD IRS
0.81
2.00
2.40
2.75
3.36
High
1,224.26
18.58
94.71
97.37
Oil Dubai

LME close/tonne
LME close/tonne
LME close/tonne
LME close/tonne
LME close/tonne
LME close/tonne

17-Sep-14

17-Sep-14

AED IRS
1.07
2.37
2.89
3.47

Low
1,216.23
18.48
94.08
97.01
97.04

Gold retreated to the lowest level since January after the
Federal Reserve increased its interest-rate projections,
spurring gains in the dollar. Platinum sank to the lowest

level this year.

News Summary

The dollar was set for the highest closing level in four years versus major
peers after Federal Reserve officials raised their target-rate forecast. The
yen slid to a six-year low before the Bank of Japan governor speaks.

The greenback rose to a six-month high versus Australia’s dollar after
Fed policy makers increased their median estimate for the key rate to
1.375 percent at the end of 2015 versus June’s forecast for 1.125
percent. The pound remained higher as Scotland votes later today on
independence. The euro declined with the European Central Bank
preparing to allot the first funds under its so-called targeted longer-term

refinancing operations.

The Bloomberg Dollar Spot Index, which tracks the greenback against 10
major currencies, rose 0.1 percent to 1,054.98 as of 11:41 a.m. in Tokyo,

poised for the highest closing level since June 2010.

The dollar

reached levels against the yen not seen since the collapse of Lehman
Brothers Holdings Inc. The U.S. currency climbed to 108.68 yen, the
strongest since Sept. 8, 2008, before trading 0.2 percent higher at
108.54. It was little changed at $1.2871 per euro and touched $1.2835,

the most since July 2013.

Treasury Contacts - Oman

Dhiren Mehta

Ali Ahmed Al Lawati
Siddharth Sharma
Sanjeeb Biswas

Zahra Muhanna Al Sawafi
Yusra Qasim Al Mandhari

+968-93206128
+968-95223373
+968-98082845
+968-99426091
+968-24778907
+968-96329922

dhiren@nbo.co.om
aliahmed@nbo.co.om
siddharth@nbo.co.om
sanjeebbiswas@nbo.co.om
zahras@nbo.co.om
yusrag@nbo.co.om

134

EURO

[N

.33

-

.32

-

31

i3

[

.29

-

.28

[

.27

1.26 T

19-Aug-14 24-Aug-14 29-Aug-14 3-Sep-14 8-Sep-14 13-Sep-14

Treasury Contacts - Abu

Minhajuddin Niazi

DLEL]]

Treasury Contacts - Egypt

Yasser Khalifa

+20-101018810

yasserm@nbo.co.

+97150- 8137712 minhajn@nbo.co.om

om

Disclaimer: This document is for the information and use of the recipient only. It is not to be reproduced or copied or made available to others. Under no
circumstances is it to be considered as an offer to sell, or a solicitation to buy any product/service. NBO from time to time may perform buying, selling or
other Treasury operations relating to products & services discussed in this report. While information contained herein is from sources believed reliable,
NBO does not represent that it is accurate or complete and it should not be relied upon as such. NBO does not accept any liability for any direct or
consequential loss arising from any use of material contained in this report. Opinions in the report are subject to change without notice.



mailto:zahras@nbo.co.om
mailto:yusraq@nbo.co.om

