

## **Daily Treasury Review**

**Global Treasury Division** 

September 18, 2014

Equity Indices	Last	Close (Prev)	Daily Change	YTD Change
DJIA	17,156.85	17,131.97	0.15%	3.50%
S&P 500	2,001.57	1,998.98	0.13%	8.29%
NASDAQ	4,562.19	4,552.76	0.21%	9.23%
FTSE 100	6,780.90	6,792.24	-0.17%	0.47%
NIKKEI	16,089.11	15,888.67	1.26%	-1.24%
HANG SENG	24,207.05	24,376.41	-0.69%	3.86%
SHANGHAI	2,317.02	2,307.89	0.40%	9.50%
SINGAPORE	3,303.44	3,296.48	0.21%	4.29%
BSE30 - SENSEX	26,551.83	26,631.29	-0.30%	25.42%
DFM-Dubai	4,984.71	4,984.92	0.00%	47.92%
ADX-AbuDhabi	5,171.73	5,149.58	0.43%	20.54%
MSI-OMAN	7,496.97	7,488.47	0.11%	9.69%
Currency	Last	High	Low	in OMR
EUR	1.2863	1.2874	1.2835	0.4952
JPY	108.71	108.75	108.32	0.0035
JPY GBP	108.71 1.6266	108.75 1.6279	108.32 1.6247	0.0035 0.6262
	i			
GBP	1.6266	1.6279	1.6247	0.6262
GBP CHF	1.6266 0.9416	1.6 <b>27</b> 9 0.9433	1.6247 0.9405	0.6262 0.4089
GBP CHF AUD	1.6266 0.9416 0.8961	1.6279 0.9433 0.8975	1.6247 0.9405 0.8939	0.6262 0.4089 0.3450
GBP CHF AUD CAD	1.6266 0.9416 0.8961 1.1011	1.6279 0.9433 0.8975 1.1024	1.6247 0.9405 0.8939 1.0998	0.6262 0.4089 0.3450 0.3497
GBP CHF AUD CAD SEK	1.6266 0.9416 0.8961 1.1011 7.1652	1.6279 0.9433 0.8975 1.1024 7.1799	1.6247 0.9405 0.8939 1.0998 7.1598	0.6262 0.4089 0.3450 0.3497 0.0537
GBP CHF AUD CAD SEK DKK	1.6266 0.9416 0.8961 1.1011 7.1652 5.7876	1.6279 0.9433 0.8975 1.1024 7.1799 5.8002	1.6247 0.9405 0.8939 1.0998 7.1598 5.7827	0.6262 0.4089 0.3450 0.3497 0.0537 0.0665
GBP CHF AUD CAD SEK DKK INR	1.6266 0.9416 0.8961 1.1011 7.1652 5.7876 61.1625	1.6279 0.9433 0.8975 1.1024 7.1799 5.8002 61.1975	1.6247 0.9405 0.8939 1.0998 7.1598 5.7827 61.0675	0.6262 0.4089 0.3450 0.3497 0.0537 0.0665 0.0063
GBP CHF AUD CAD SEK DKK INR	1.6266 0.9416 0.8961 1.1011 7.1652 5.7876 61.1625	1.6279 0.9433 0.8975 1.1024 7.1799 5.8002 61.1975	1.6247 0.9405 0.8939 1.0998 7.1598 5.7827 61.0675	0.6262 0.4089 0.3450 0.3497 0.0537 0.0665 0.0063
GBP CHF AUD CAD SEK DKK INR Interest Rate USD Libor	1.6266 0.9416 0.8961 1.1011 7.1652 5.7876 61.1625 1 m	1.6279 0.9433 0.8975 1.1024 7.1799 5.8002 61.1975 3 m	1.6247 0.9405 0.8939 1.0998 7.1598 5.7827 61.0675 6 m 0.3302	0.6262 0.4089 0.3450 0.3497 0.0537 0.0665 0.0063 1 yr
GBP CHF AUD CAD SEK DKK INR Interest Rate USD Libor EUR Libor	1.6266 0.9416 0.8961 1.1011 7.1652 5.7876 61.1625 1 m 0.1535 0.0000	1.6279 0.9433 0.8975 1.1024 7.1799 5.8002 61.1975 3 m 0.2344 0.0500	1.6247 0.9405 0.8939 1.0998 7.1598 5.7827 61.0675 6 m 0.3302 0.1429	0.6262 0.4089 0.3450 0.3497 0.0537 0.0665 0.0063 1 yr 0.5827 0.2993

Benchmarks	W. Avg	Cut-off	Effective	
O/N Repo	-	1.00%	17-Sep-14	
28 Day CD	0.13%	0.13%	17-Sep-14	
	US Treasury	USD IRS	AED IRS	
2 Years	0.5686	0.81	1.07	
5 Years	1.8339	2.00	2.37	
7 Years	2.2982	2.40	2.89	
10 Years	2.6143	2.75	3.47	
30 Years	3.3613	3.36	-	
Commodities	Last	High	Low	
Gold	1,222.91	1,224.26	1,216.23	
Silver	18.55	18.58	18.48	
Oil Nymex	94.42	94.71	94.08	
Oil Brent	97.03	97.37	97.01	
Oil Oman	97.04	Oil Dubai	97.04	
LME	Last			
Prium Alum	1,966.50	50 LME close/tonne		
Alum Alloy	2,090.00	LME close/tonne		
Copper	6,958.50	LME close/ton	ne	
Lead	2,092.00	LME close/ton	ne	
Zinc	2,255.50	LME close/tonne		
Steel Billet	450.00	LME close/ton	ne	

Gold retreated to the lowest level since January after the Federal Reserve increased its interest-rate projections, spurring gains in the dollar. Platinum sank to the lowest level this year.

## **News Summary**

The dollar was set for the highest closing level in four years versus major peers after Federal Reserve officials raised their target-rate forecast. The yen slid to a six-year low before the Bank of Japan governor speaks.

The greenback rose to a six-month high versus Australia's dollar after Fed policy makers increased their median estimate for the key rate to 1.375 percent at the end of 2015 versus June's forecast for 1.125 percent. The pound remained higher as Scotland votes later today on independence. The euro declined with the European Central Bank preparing to allot the first funds under its so-called targeted longer-term refinancing operations.

The Bloomberg Dollar Spot Index, which tracks the greenback against 10 major currencies, rose 0.1 percent to 1,054.98 as of 11:41 a.m. in Tokyo, poised for the highest closing level since June 2010. The dollar reached levels against the yen not seen since the collapse of Lehman Brothers Holdings Inc. The U.S. currency climbed to 108.68 yen, the strongest since Sept. 8, 2008, before trading 0.2 percent higher at 108.54. It was little changed at \$1.2871 per euro and touched \$1.2835, the most since July 2013.



Dhiren Mehta	+968-93206128	dhiren@nbo.co.om
Ali Ahmed Al Lawati	+968-95223373	aliahmed@nbo.co.om
Siddharth Sharma	+968-98082845	siddharth@nbo.co.om
Sanjeeb Biswas	+968-99426091	sanjeebbiswas@nbo.co.om
Zahra Muhanna Al Sawafi	+968-24778907	zahras@nbo.co.om
Yusra Qasim Al Mandhari	+968-96329922	yusraq@nbo.co.om

**Telephone:** +968-24778902/04/05/11/12 | **Fax:** +968-24778909



## Treasury Contacts - Abu Dhabi

Minhajuddin Niazi +97150- 8137712 minhajn@nbo.co.om **Telephone:** +9712-6711951 | **Fax:** +9712-6710808

## **Treasury Contacts - Egypt**

Yasser Khalifa +20-101018810 yasserm@nbo.co.om Telephone: +20-222909301 | Fax: +20-224146233

Disclaimer: This document is for the information and use of the recipient only. It is not to be reproduced or copied or made available to others. Under no circumstances is it to be considered as an offer to sell, or a solicitation to buy any product/service. NBO from time to time may perform buying, selling or other Treasury operations relating to products & services discussed in this report. While information contained herein is from sources believed reliable, NBO does not represent that it is accurate or complete and it should not be relied upon as such. NBO does not accept any liability for any direct or consequential loss arising from any use of material contained in this report. Opinions in the report are subject to change without notice.